UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MMBT5088/MMBT5089                 NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 7
Copyright © 2014 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R206-033.C
 NPN GENERAL PURPOSE
AMPLIFIER
  DESCRIPTION
The devices are designed for low noise, high gain, general
purpose amplifier applications at collector currents from 1μA to
50mA.
SOT-23
(JEDEC TO-236)
1
3
2
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
1 2 3
MMBT5088G-AE3-R SOT-23 E B C Tape Reel
MMBT5089G-AE3-R SOT-23 E B C Tape Reel
Note:  Pin Assignment: E: Emitter  B: Base C: Collector
 MARKING
UTC MMBT5088 UTC MMBT5089
1QG
1RG
MMBT5088/MMBT5089                 NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., Ltd               2 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R206-033.C
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT